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Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2357 Work Session

HB 2345 Public Hearing

HB 2129 Work Session

HB 2359 Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2360 Public Hearing and Work Session
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
40A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE- WORK SESSION

006

HB 2357- WORK SESSION
028
036
40A 038
040
050

Chair Macpherson (EXHIBITS A, B, C, D, E)

MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves LC 1413, 1415, 2478,
2479, 2480 be introduced as committee bills.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to ADOPT HB 2357 -3
amendments dated 2/6/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.



MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves HB 2357 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2345- PUBLIC HEARING

070 Chair Macpherson
082 Rep. Wayne Krieger (EXHIBIT G)
102 Rep. Arnie Roblan, House District 9
125 Chair Macpherson
131 Sara Weidenhaft
222 Chair Macpherson
230 Rep. Flores
237 Chair Macpherson
247 John Powell, State Farm Agency
275 Steve Murrell, Claims Department State Farm Agency
340 Rep. Krieger
345 Murrell
366 Rep. Krieger
370 Murrell
380 Rep. Krieger

41A 007 Murrell
019 Rep. Bonamici
027 Murrell
043 Rep. Barker
051 Murrell
061 Chair Macpherson
066 Murrell
072 Kalmanson
076 Murrell
084 Chair Macpherson
087 Shawn Miller, PCI (EXHIBIT H)
156 Rep. Krieger

41A 162 Miller
166 Rep. Krieger
173 Chair Macpherson

HB 2129- WORK SESSION

180 Bill Taylor, Counsel

211 Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIIT I)

230 Rep. Whisnant

238 Chair Macpherson

240 Rep. Flores

243 Chair Macpherson

250 MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT HB 2129 -1
amendments dated 2/2/07.
VOTE: 9-0-0

Hearing no objection declares the motion CARRIED.



MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2129 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. Whisnant will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2359- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

260
266
268
356
365
375
381
389
404
40B 016
018
019
023
030
042
050
055
057
078
083
090
40B 100
102
107
120
122
125
128

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Chair Macpherson
Ryan Gibb, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Macpherson
Gibb

Taylor

Gibb

Rep. Whisnant
Gibb

Rep. Whisnant
Gibb

Rep. Barker

Gibb

Rep. Flores

Taylor

Gibb

Chair Macpherson
Gibb

Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT K)
Rep. Bonamici
Gibb

Rep. Bonamici
Gibb

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici
Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Flores moves HB 2359 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the

CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2360- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

136
150
268
282
285
303
309

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Ryan Gibb, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT L)
Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici

Gibb

Rep. Komp

Gibb



340
342
348
353
355
361
370

41B 002
009

054
066
068
069
070
073
104
108
113
128
41B 137
139
141
163
165
170
187
190
209
210
212
219
236
255
265
278
282
328
334
342

345

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Komp

Gibb

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Gibb (EXHIBITS M & N)
Rep. Whisnant

Gibb

Chair Macpherson

Bertran Copp (EXHIBIT O)
Chair Macpherson

Taylor

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Gibb

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Gibb

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Gibb

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Flores

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Whisnant

Susan Grabe, Oregon State Bar
Rep. Whisnant

Gibb

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Flores moves HB 2360 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:26 p.m.



CZErfer~TZommunwpy

Introductions, LC 1413, Staff, 61pp

Introductions, LC 1415, Staff, S1pp

Introductions, LC 2478, Staff, 4pp

Introductions, LC 2479, Staff, 4pp

Introductions, LC 2480, Staff, 2pp

HB 2357, -3 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2345, Written Testimony, Rep. Wayne Krieger, Spp
HB 2345, Written Testimony, Shawn Miller, Spp
HB 2129, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2359, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 1p

HB 2359, Written Testimony, Steven Heinrich, 3pp
HB 2360, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 2pp

HB 2360, Written Testimony, Steven Heinrich, 3pp
HB 2360, Written Testimony, Penny Davis, 2pp
HB 2360, Written Testimony, Bertran Copp, 1p



