HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

_

February 08, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 40-41

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2357	Work Session
	HB 2345 Public	e Hearing
	HB 2129 Work	Session
	HB 2359 Public	e Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2360 Public	e Hearing and Work Session
		-

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
40A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
INTRODUCT	TION OF COMMITTE	E MEASURE- WORK SESSION
	006	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBITS A, B, C, D, E)
		MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves LC 1413, 1415, 2478,
		2479, 2480 be introduced as committee bills.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HB 2357- WO</u>	RK SESSION	
<u>HB 2357- WO</u>	RK SESSION 028	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
<u>HB 2357- WO</u>		Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F)
	028	
<u>HB 2357- WO</u> 40A	028 036	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F)
	028 036 038	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F) Rep. Krieger
	028 036 038 040	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F) Rep. Krieger Chair Macpherson
	028 036 038 040	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F) Rep. Krieger Chair Macpherson MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to ADOPT HB 2357 -3

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves HB 2357 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

<u>HB 2345- PUBLI</u>	IC HEARING	
	070	Chair Macpherson
	082	Rep. Wayne Krieger (EXHIBIT G)
	102	Rep. Arnie Roblan, House District 9
	125	Chair Macpherson
	131	Sara Weidenhaft
	222	Chair Macpherson
	230	Rep. Flores
	237	Chair Macpherson
	247	John Powell, State Farm Agency
	275	Steve Murrell, Claims Department State Farm Agency
	340	Rep. Krieger
	345	Murrell
	366	Rep. Krieger
	370	Murrell
	380	Rep. Krieger
41A	007	Murrell
	019	Rep. Bonamici
	027	Murrell
	043	Rep. Barker
	051	Murrell
	061	Chair Macpherson
	066	Murrell
	072	Kalmanson
	076	Murrell
	084	Chair Macpherson
	087	Shawn Miller, PCI (EXHIBIT H)
	156	Rep. Krieger
41A	162	Miller
	166	Rep. Krieger
	173	Chair Macpherson
HB 2129- WORF	K SESSION	
<u></u>	180	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	211	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIIT I)
	230	Rep. Whisnant
	238	Chair Macpherson
	240	Rep. Flores
	243	Chair Macpherson
	250	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT HB 2129 -1 amendments dated 2/2/07. VOTE: 9-0-0

Hearing no objection declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2129 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP. Whisnant will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2359- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

	260	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	266	Chair Macpherson
	268	Ryan Gibb, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT J)
	356	Chair Macpherson
	365	Gibb
	375	Taylor
	381	Gibb
	389	Rep. Whisnant
	404	Gibb
40B	016	Rep. Whisnant
	018	Gibb
	019	Rep. Barker
	023	Gibb
	030	Rep. Flores
	042	Taylor
	050	Gibb
	055	Chair Macpherson
	057	Gibb
	078	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT K)
	083	Rep. Bonamici
	090	Gibb
40B	100	Rep. Bonamici
	102	Gibb
	107	Chair Macpherson
	120	Rep. Flores
	122	Rep. Bonamici
	125	Chair Macpherson
	128	MOTION: Rep. Flores moves HB 2359 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2360- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

136	Bill Taylor, Counsel
150	Ryan Gibb, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT L)
268	Rep. Flores
282	Rep. Bonamici
285	Gibb
303	Rep. Komp
309	Gibb

	340	Rep. Komp
	342	Gibb
	348	Rep. Flores
	353	Chair Macpherson
	355	Gibb (EXHIBITS M & N)
	361	Rep. Whisnant
	370	Gibb
41B	002	Chair Macpherson
	009	Bertran Copp (EXHIBIT O)
	054	Chair Macpherson
	066	Taylor
	068	Chair Macpherson
	069	Rep. Bonamici
	070	Chair Macpherson
	073	Gibb
	104	Chair Macpherson
	108	Rep. Bonamici
	113	Gibb
	128	Rep. Flores
41B	137	Chair Macpherson
	139	Rep. Cameron
	141	Gibb
	163	Chair Macpherson
	165	Rep. Bonamici
	170	Rep. Flores
	187	Rep. Krieger
	190	Rep. Flores
	209	Chair Macpherson
	210	Rep. Krieger
	212	Rep. Whisnant
	219	Chair Macpherson
	236	Rep. Bonamici
	255	Rep. Whisnant
	265	Susan Grabe, Oregon State Bar
	278	Rep. Whisnant
	282	Gibb
	328	Chair Macpherson
	334	Rep. Flores
	342	Chair Macpherson MOTION: Rep. Flores moves HB 2360 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.
		REF, FLORES WII ICAU UISCUSSION ON CHE HOOF.
	345	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:26 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Introductions, LC 1413, Staff, 61pp
- B. Introductions, LC 1415, Staff, 51pp
- C. Introductions, LC 2478, Staff, 4pp
- D. Introductions, LC 2479, Staff, 4pp
- E. Introductions, LC 2480, Staff, 2pp
- F. HB 2357, -3 amendments, Staff, 1p
- G. HB 2345, Written Testimony, Rep. Wayne Krieger, 5pp
- H. HB 2345, Written Testimony, Shawn Miller, 5pp
- I. HB 2129, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- J. HB 2359, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 1p
- K. HB 2359, Written Testimony, Steven Heinrich, 3pp
- L. HB 2360, Written Testimony, Ryan Gibb, 2pp
- M. HB 2360, Written Testimony, Steven Heinrich, 3pp
- N. HB 2360, Written Testimony, Penny Davis, 2pp
- O. HB 2360, Written Testimony, Bertran Copp, 1p